LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING October 29, 2018

ITEM: <u>VII.A.</u>
TOPIC: Approval of 2018-2019 Adult Education Program of Studies
RECOMMENDATION:
Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District approve the 2018-19 Adult Education Programs of Studies as presented.
RATIONALE:
The state and federal grants that provide the funds for this program require BOE approval of the Adult Education Program of Studies.
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
The funds received by the District must be utilized for direct costs associated with the Adult Education program.
RESOURCE PERSONNEL:
Daniel R. Willenborg, Director of Secondary Programs & District Services
EXHIBITS:
None
DRW:jy